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1226

8366 SPEED SWITCH COMPLETE

SPEED SWITCH ASSEMBLY

No.
Part No. Description Req‘d.
1032 NylonBushing. . . .. ... ............ 2
1226 “E"RINg . ... e e e e e 1
4046 No. 4—40 x 2-1/8°° Rd. Hd. Mach. Screw . . . .. . 2
4240 LimitSwitch. . . ... ............... 4
4250 Ball Joint (Accelerator) . . . . ........... 1
8011 Retainer (Lock)Ring . . .. ............ 1
8049 No. 10 Internal Tooth Lockwasher . . ... .. .. 4
8050 No.10-32Acorn Nut. . . .. ........... 2
8057 No.4—40Hex Nut. . . ... ..... I P 2
8058 No.4Llockwasher . . . ... ............ 4
8104 No.10-32 x %" Pan Head Mach Screw . . . . . . . 2
8299 Speed SwitchCam . . . ... ............ 1
8300 Speed SwitchCase . . . ... ..... T d e n oo e 1
8332 Speed Switch Shaft . . ... .. .......... 1
8366 Speed Switch Asssmbly, Complete . . .. .. ... 1
8410 COMSLOD vo o s 5 s s s s w o m s s 65 & & i3 1
8449 %-—28" Dimpled Lock Nut . . . .......... 1
8509 SpeedSwitchCover . . . . . . ... ........ 1

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDERED AND
SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR |







C!i CARS WATH SERIAL “N-I12899 AND EARLIER

8509

£366 SPEED SWITCH COMPLETE

SPEED SWITCH ASSEMBLY

PART NO. . DESCRIPTION NO. REQ'D
1032 NYLON BUSHING 2
1226 "E" RING 1
4046 #4-40 x 2 1/8" ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW 2
4240 LIMIT SWITCH 4
4250 BALL JOINT (ACCELERATOR) 1
8011 RETAINER (LOCK) RING 1
8049 #10 INTERNAL TOOTH LOCKWASHER 4
8050 #10-32 ACORN NUT 2
8057 #4-40 HEX NUT 2
8058 #4 LOCKWASHER 4
8104 #10-32 x 3/4" PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW 2
8299 SPEED SWITCH CAM 1
8300 SPEED SWITCH CASE 1
8304 %" INTERNAL TOOTH LOCKWASHER 1
8332 SPEED SWETCH SHAFT 1
8410 CAM STOP 1
8449 %"-28 DIMPLED LOCKNUT 1
8509 SPEED SWITCH COVER 1

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDERED AND
SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR
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NOTE: BAG RACK ASSY
COMPLETE 8348

BAG MAST ASSEMBLY

Part No. Description

332 %' Flatwasher . . . . . . . 0t it e e
1107 %" x %’ Flat Head Machine Screw . . . . . . . . ..
7251 5/16" x 1 Phillips Head Machine Screw. . . . . . . .
7934 Bag Strap. . . . .« « ¢t 4t e e e e e e e
7935 Bag Strapwith Buckle . . . . . . ... ........
8113 BagRack Support . . . . . . .. .t
8208 MainBagRest Support . . . . . . . . oot v o0 u
8212 Mastand Plate Assembly. . . . . .. ... ... ...
8233 %—-20 Nylon Insert Lock Nut . . . . .........
8248 %—20 x %" Phillips Head Mach. Screw (Steel). . . . .
8347 Bag Rack Hoop Assembly . . . . .. .........

8348 Bag Rack Assembly Complete . . . . . ... .. ...

8391 Viny! Trim

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDERED AND

SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR







NOTE: BAG RACK ASSY
COMPLETE 8348

PART NO.

332

334
1107
7251
7473
7934
7935
8113
8208
8212
8233
8248

8347
8391
8612
8622

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDERED AND

BAG MAST ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

k"FLATWAsuER

3/8" FLATWASHER

1" x 3/4" FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW

5/16"™ x 1 PHILLIPS HEAD MACHINE SCREW
5/16"-18 NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT

BAG STRAP

BAG STRAP WITH BUCKLE

BAG RACK SUPPORT

MAIN BAG REST SUPPORT

MAST AND PLATE ASSEMBLY

%"-20 NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT

1"_20 x 3/4" PHILLIPS HEAD MACHINE SCREW
(STEEL)

BAG RACK HOOP ASSEMBLY

VINYL TRIM

PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD TUBULAR NUT

}¥"-20 x 3/8" PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD MACHINE
SCREW

SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR

NO. REQ'D.

NHEHEMENDNNPPONNDEN
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SEAT LROLP ROL

- T ANOTE: BAG FACHK ASSY
! & CONMPLETE : 8323
8233 . 3

“BAG MAST ASSEMBLY”

Part. No. Description K
Factor

332 Vo Flatwasher .......cooviiiiiiiiiniiiinninnnnnn. 5
1107 %-20 x % Flat Head Mach. Screw ................ 2
7251 5/16-18 x 1 Phillips Truss HD. Mach. Screw ...... 5
7935 Bag Strap with Buckle ..........ccovvvivnnvnnn... 2
8113 Bag Rack Support.......covvveeiiiirinnnnnnnn. 1
8208 Main Bag Rest Support ........c.ccoviiininnnn... 1
8212 Mast and Plate Assembly ........ccevnvnunnnn... 1
8233 %-20 Nylon Insert Locknut ........covvevennnn... 9
8248 %-20 x % Phillips Truss HD. Mach. Screw......... 4
8251 %-20 x 1 Phillips Truss HD. Mach. Screw ......... 3
8391 VInY! T sy o sinsen s 5 o siamma 5 5 5 biiitvna s o o awsemsmie 2
8463 BaAG ISUAD: wcurprers s 5 simswrs & 5 sapmms & 5 o § & 5 e 1
8805 Bag Mast HOOP «.vvvevneviiii i 1
8806 Bag Strap Retainer .........ccooviviiininnnnnn.. 1

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDERED AND
SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR
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7310
2009

DASHBOARD DETAIL

No. No.
Part No. Description Req’'d Part No. Description Req’d
183 3/16” Flatwasher. . . . . . v ¢ v v vt v i 7 7532 3/16” x5/16"” PopRivet . . .. .. ... ......- 8
209 %Lockwasher . . . ... .. ... ... 4 7970 BallHolder . . .. ... ............... 1
210 B=13Hex Nut . . ... : vt i owunneens 4 7971 Ball Holder Bracket . . . . ... ........... 1
332 %'Flatwasher . . . . . ... ... ... ....... 7 8064 FrontBody Trim. . . . ... ............. 1
1028 %"—20HexNut . . . ... .. ............ 8 8202 Rear Fender Trim . . . .. ... ........... 2
1108 %""—20Dimpled Locknut . . . . ... .. ...... 4 8204 KeySwitch. . . . . ... .. .. .....0.o... 1
1606 3/16” x %”"PopRivet . . . . . ... .. ... ... 18 8205 SwitchKey . ... ..........000u.u... 1
1620 No.10 x % Sheet Metal Screw . . . . .. ... ... 4 8251 %'—20 x 1*" Phillips Head Mach. Screw . . . . .. .. 4
1703 %“-20x1%"" HexHeadBolt . . . ... ....... 6 8305 Forward-Reverse Logo. . . ... ........... 1
2009 WheelCover . . . . . . ¢t v v v vt vt e ee e 4 8306 CIMPILBPO « v p s o oww s e m s e s s s 1
4039 5/32x3/8”PopRivet. . .. ............. 4 8307 “ClubCar”Logo . .. ... ..o 1
7050 Rubber Bushing . . . . ........... e om s W w 4 8312 KickPlate . . . . . ... ... ... ..o .ue.. 1
7088 Floor Mat . . .« oz 60 s s 8 ¢ % &6 & & 3 & 1 8354 Steering Column Grommet. . . . .. ... ...... 1
7142 % —13x4” CarriageBolt . . . . .. .. ....... 2 8356 DashPlateClip . . ... .........c.0.0... 4
7143 %""—=13 x 5% CarriageBolt . . . .. ... ...... 2 8368 DashCoverPlate. . . . ... .. .. ..o uvu... 1
7192 Floor MatRetainer. . . . .. . ... .. ¢.0.... 2 8397 Dashboard . . . . ... ... ........0.0.... 1
7251 5/16"—18 x 1” Phillips Truss Hd. Mach Screw . . . . 6 8398 DrinkCupHolder . . . ................ 2
7254 ScuffPlate—R.H.. . . .. ... ... ........ 1 8408 Cowl. . . v i e e e e e e e e e e 1
7255 ScuffPlate— LH. . ... .............. 1 8409 BOAY . o s « o s w5 5 s 5 s m s w w8 w s s w s e e 1
7310 Valve'Stem . . s o w v .o = 5 5 5 s % m s 0 5% 5 § & 4 8530 Cowl Trim—Sides. . . ... ............. 2
7365 Drink CupBinding . ... .........0uo... 2 8531 Cowl-Trim —TopP . . . . v v i i it e et e e e e 1
7366 Tire & Wheel Assy, Complete . . . . ... ...... 4 8610 Front Bumper Assembly. . . . ... ......... 1
7473 5/16"”—18 Nylon Insert Locknut . . . .. .. .. .. 8 8611 Rear Bumper Assembly . . . . ... ......... 1
7515 BagWellMat. . . . ... ... ... ... 2

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDERED AND
SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR







210

o
7143 l‘.

209
a207 r
‘ 7050
\ ‘l \ 7142 =

/

b, OB

ASS'Y COMPLETE

(INCLUDES HARDWARE)

7050

8611 - REAR_BUMPER ASS'Y,COMPLETE
(INCLUDES MARDWARE)

8686

92 FLOORMAT 8307

7255

8607 18 x8.50-8, 4-PLY EXTRA TRACTION TERRA TIRE

DASHBOARD DETAIL

- 18 x - - P R TIR|
PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. REQ'D
183 3/16" FLATWASHER 7
209 %" LOCKWASHER 2
210 4"-13 HEX NUT 4
332 %" FLATWASHER 6
1028 %"-20 HEX NUT 8
1108 3%"-20 DIMPLED LOCKNUT 2
1606 3/16" x %" POP RIVET 19
1620 #10 x 3/4" SHEET METAL SCREW 4
1703 %"-20 x 1" HEX HEAD BOLT 6
2009 WHEEL COVER 4
4039 5/32" x 3/8" POP RIVET 4
7050 RUBBER BUSHING 8
7088 FLOOR MAT 1
7140 REAR BUMPER EXTENSION 2
7142 4"-13 x 4" CARRIAGE BOLT 2
7143 L"-13 x 54" CARRIAGE BOLT 2
7192 FLOOR MAT RETAINER 2
7251 5/16"-18 x 1" PHILLIPS TRUSS HD. MACH. SCREW 6
7254 SCUFF BLATE R.H. 1
7255 SCUFF PLATE L.H. 1
7310 VALVE STEM 4
7365 DRINK CUP BINDING 2
7366 TIRE & WHEEL ASSY, COMPLETE 4
7473 5/16"-18 NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT 3
7515 BAG WELL MAT 2
7532 3/16" x 5/16" POP RIVET 8
7970 BALL HOLDER 1
7971 BALL HOLDER BRACKET 1
8064 FRONT BODY TRIM 1
8202 REAR FENDER TRIM 2
8204 KEY SWITCH 1
8205 SWITCH KEY 1
8207 - FRONT BUMPER EXTENSION 2
8251 %"-20 x 1" PHILLIPS HEAD MACHINE SCREW 4
8305 FORWARD-REVERSE LOGO 1
8306 "J-M" LOGO 1
8307 "CLUB CAR" LOGO 1
8312 KICK PLATE 1
8320 REAR BUMPER 1
8322 FRONT BUMPER 1
8354 STEERING COLUMN GROMMET 1
8356 DASH PLATE CLIP 4
8368 DASH COVER PLATE 1
8397 DASHBOARD 1
8398 DRINK CUP HOLDER 2
8408 COWL 1
8409 BODY i 1
8411 DASHBOARD RETAINER TRIM 1
8530 COWL TRIM-SIDES 2
8531 COWL TRIM-TOP 1
8629 %" INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER 2
8686 3/16" x 5/8" POP RIVET 6

3A
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2 7148 (8057
] 8023 8058 1028
802l

4240
8056

0 2 8022

8020

1028

403

' €c; ”

(g, \eﬁ 451
CNC~—_— 76277 _J
8248 '§ 30 86
? @re
8018 45! 1231 1032 2
1028 1703 2 N
8054 - FORWARD AND REVERSE e,
SWITCH ONLY
8304
FORWARD AND REVERSE SWITCH ASSEMBLY
No. No.
Part No. Description Reqg‘d. Part No. Description Req'd.
343 %""x3HexHead Bolt . . .. ......... 4 7747 Rubber Grommet . . . . . . . ... ... ...... 1
403 %" x5/8"HexHeadBolt . . .. ....... 3 8018 F & R Switch Mounting Bracket. . . . . . . . .. .. 1
451 %' LockWasher . . . ... ... ....... 14 8020 F&RSwitchCam. . . ... ............. 1
1014 %" HexNut(Brass) . . ... .. ........... 3 8021 F&RSwitchHub. . . ... ............. 1
1028 a"Hex Nut . . . . . .. ... ... enene.n 13 8022 F &R Switch MainShaft . . .. ........... 1
1032 NylonBushing. . . ... ........... 3 8023 F & R Switch Control Shaft . . . . ... ....... 1
1231 1/8'x1”"RollPin. . . ............ 1 8024 F & R Switch Stand-Off (Long) . . . ... ... e 4
1703 %'"x1%"" HexHead Bolt . ... ....... 3 8028 F&RSwitchRotorStop . . . ... ... ...... 1
4240 Micro-Switch. . . . ... .. .. ....... 1 8053 F&RSwitchCase. . . ... ............. 1
7016 SwitchRotor. . . . ... ........... 1 8054 F&R SwitchAssembly . . . ... .......... 1
7148 Knob: . « s oo m o s msw o s 8843 856 1 8056 #4-40 x %" Round Head Screw. . . . ... ... .. 2
7188 RotorContact . . . . . ............ 2 8057 #4—-40Hex Nut . . .. ... ........0..... 2
7189 3/16” x1%"”RollPin . . . ... ....... 1 8058 #4lockWasher. . . . ... .. ........... 2
7591 "6 FlatWasher. . . ... ........... 4 8248 %' x %’ Phillips Truss Head Maching Screw (Steet) . . 4
7627 SPring . . . ... e e e e e 1 8304 %’ Internal Tooth Lock Washer . . . . . . .. .. .. 2
7701 WireHarness . .. .. ............ 1 8450 No.10—24 x %" Hex Head Screw . . . . . . ... .. 2

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDERED AND

SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR






403 343

@ (@

8054 - FORWARD AND REVERSE

SWITCH ONLY
@ 8304
8592
/17 QUTLINE
: , A NOTCH IN 8022 IS ON THE
A BOTTOM, THIS STARTED wm_-;
H "'t CAR NO, N-18096
ﬁ -‘ ’-’
8690
FORWARD AND REVERSE SWITCH ASSEMBLY
No. No.
Part No. Description Req’d. Part No. Description Rea’d.

343 ¥Wx 3Hex Head BOlt . « « v « o « « 4 8020 F&gRSwitchCam . . . . ¢« ¢ ¢ ¢ o o « 1
403 " x 5/8" Hox Bead Bolt . . . . . . . 3 8021 FegRSwitchHb . .. ... ..... 1

451 X" Iock Washer . . .+ v v o o o o &« 14 8022 F&RSwitchMainShaft . ... ... 1
1014 X" Hex Nat (Brass) . . « . « « « « « « 3 8023 F & R Switch Control Shaft . . . . 1
1028 N BeX NIt . o . 0 v e e e e e e . 13 8024 F & R Switch Stand-Off (Lang) o ® 4
1032 NylonBushing . . . . . .. ¢ . ... 3 8028 F&RSwitchRotar Stop . . . . . . . 1
1231 1/8" x 1" Roll Pin . . ..o 1 8049 #10 Internal Tooth Lock Washer . . . 2
1703 " x 14" Hex Head Bolt . . . . . . . . 3 8053 F&RSwitchCase ......... . 1
4240 MiCro-Switch . . . v v o v v v v v o . 1 8054 F&RSwitchonly .. ... ..... 1
7016 SWitch ROLOL « « ¢ o o « o o o o o o » 1 8056 #4-40 x 3/4" Round Head Screw s & @ 2
7148 Kb . . . . . e e e e e e, 1 8057 #M-40HBex Nt . . . . . .00 0. 2
7188 ROLOr CONLACE « + « o o o o o o o o o 2 8058 $4 lock Washer . . . ¢« ¢ ¢« o ¢ o o o & 2
7189 3/16" x 1" POl Pin . . . . . . ... 1 8248 %" x 3/4" Phillips Truss Head

7591 $6 Flat Washer . . . . v v o o o « o « 4 Machine Screw (Steel) . . . . . .. 4
7627 SPTANG « v « ¢ o vt e e e e e e e .. 1 8304 %" Intermal Tooth Lock Washer . . . . 2
7701 WireHarness . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 8450 $10~24 x %" Hex Head Screw . . . . . . 2
7747 Rubber Grommet . . . . « . . . . . .. 1 8592 F&RSwitchHandle . . ... .... 1
8018 F & R Switch Mounting Bracket . . . . 1 8690 %"-20 x 5/8" Hex Socket Set Screw . . 1

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDERED AND
SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR
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DOUBLE SPRING FRONT END

Part No. Description K Part No. Description K
Factor Factor

334 %" FIatWaSRET vs s : semme s 5 0 55 s ¢ & smees 5 s 2 8035 Needle Thrust Bearing .......ocvveeeennnnennnn. 2

357 %" Lockwasher .........ocoiiiiniiiiiiiia. Lo12 8042 King Pin Assembly ........cieiiiineinnannnenns 2

510 Rubber "O" RiNG .....coveiiiiiiiiiiiiiinin., 4 8067 Spindle Bushing - Bronze ...........c...coonn.... 2

706 3%-16 UNCHex Nut.......ooviiiiiiiiinninennn.. 18 8068 Thrust Bearing Washer ............c.covviinnnn.. 6
1624 %-16 x 172 Hex Head Bolt....................... 8 8694 Spindle Assembly (LH.).ovvviieireiinnniannnnn.. 1
7033 Tongue Washer.........cooiviiiiiiiiinnennnnnn, 2 8695 Spindle Assembly (RH.)...vvviniieineniiieinene. 1
7048 Bronze Bushing ....ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiniiiinnns 2 8697 Front Spring Retainer Plate ............ccovvnnet. 1
7049 NVION BUSRING v s s sommman s 55 5 siamia s s sammsie 3+ 8 2 8739 Top Suspension Mtg. Channel ................... 1
7050 Rubber Bushing.....ccoviriiiiiiiiinnnnenennnnn 8 8740 Bottom Suspension Mtg. Plate ................... 1
7051 Bushing - Steel Tube ..........ccvvvviinann., .. 4 8741 TOp ‘SPring CIEVIS : s sswscs s ¢ siwmss v 5 & ywiwea s saminrs 5 2
7114 FUB o e 5 05 swmmms s 5 5 5 siomsains 5 57008 ¢ § § a0B0004 5 2 8742 Top Spring Retainer Plate ..........c.ccvvveeinnnnn. 1
7228 %-16 x 3% Hex Head Bolt............cvvvnnn... 2 8745 Eccentric Assembly ...ttt 2
7273 Dust Seal ..oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaans 2 8747 Top Spring Pivot Sub Assembly .................. i
7274 Hub BEariNg  « s s worew s s s s sssmassinnn s ¢ s s & 5 5 sisione 4 8749 TOD SPANG &5 cimers s s smmoms ¢ 5 s moomme & 5 s & & wierasa s 1
7275 HUD Cap v iivtiiiiiiiiiiiiiietiiinnaeannnnnas 2 8750 Bottom Spring .....viieiiiiiiii it 1
7554 3/16 Grease Fitting «.....ccovvneinieiinnnnnnnnn. 2 8751 Upper Spring Pivot Pin......cooeviinnneeininn.. 1
7840 %-16 UNF Hex Slotted Nut .......covvvvvennnn.. 4 8752 %-16 x 3" Hex Head BOolt ....ovvvvvniinnnnnennnn 2
7910 COtEr PiN wova s v s susmumars v o s wmmorwrarns o 8 swwie s § 5 3 wissie 4 8754 %-16 UNC Nylon Insert Locknut ................. 4

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDERED AND
SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR
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B227-BRAKE SMOE KIT, (ONE PAIR)-(Rr.6 LH)

8228 SPRING § ADJUSTER KT, (RH.ELH)
INCLUDES ITEMS 1,2,63 (ONE OF EACH)

8226 WHEEL CYLINDER ASSEMBLY COMPLETE (RH)
8225 WHEEL CYLINDER ASSEMBLY COMPLETE (L.H.)
B226 - WHEEL CYUINDER SERWVICE KIT (R.M4LM)

HYDRAULIC BRAKE GROUP
No. No.
Part No. Description Req'd. Part No Description Req‘d.

304 %"“x1"HexHeadBolt . ............... 2 7643 Brake Hose Assembly . . ... ............ 1

320 3/8'x1"”HexHeadBolt .. ............. 3 7716 3/16" x %" Hex Head Self Tapping Screw. . . . . . . 2

357 3/8 LockWasher . . . ... .......00.... 3 7899 Copper Gasket (Front). . . ... ........... 1

403 %" x5/8"HexHeadBolt . ... .. ... e s w W 2 7900 Copper Gasket (Rear) . . . .. ............ 1

451 Y% lockWasher . . .. ... ........0.... 4 8011 RetainerRing . . . .. ... ............. 2
1028 %" HexNUt . . . . ... oo v v v v e e 4 8076 Brake Cluster Assembly R.H. . ... ......... 1
7049 NylonBushing. . . . . .« v v v v v vt v v v nw 2 8077 Brake Cluster Assembly LH. . . .. ... ...... 1
7173 5/16” x %" HexHeadBolt . .. ........... 8 8078 Brake Drum . . . . . . . . ... ... ... 2
7265 ClipBrake Line . . . . . . v v v v v v v v v v v 4 8224 Wheel Cylinder Assembly CompleteR.H. . . . .. .. 1
7280 Master Cylinder (Complete) . . . .. .. ....... 1 8225 Wheel Cylinder Assembly Complete L.H. . . . .. .. 1
7348 Master Cylinder Service Kit . . . . . . ... ... .. 1 8226 Wheel Cylinder Service Kit RH. & LH.. ... .. .. 2
7361 Adaptor,BrakeLine. . . . ... ..ttt 1 8227 Brake Shoe Kit (One Pair) (RH. & LH.) .. ... .. 2
7362 Adaptor,BoltW/Washer . . . . . .. ... v ... .. 1 8228 Spring & Adjustor Kit (R H. & LH.) ......... 2
7473 5/16"—18 Nylon Insert Lock Nut . . . . .. ... .. 8 8229 Brake Line Assembly (L.H.) . ............ 1
7549 Plug . . . . . et e e e e e e e e e e 1 8230 Brake Line Assembly (R.H.) . ... ..... [P 1
7550 Male Connector . . . . . v v v v v v v o n e e e 1 8236 Brake Pedal Return Spring. . . . . ... ... .... 1
7551 Female Connector . . . . . . v v v v v v v v v v ua 1 8259 Plunger Assembly . . .. ... ............ 1
852  Brass “T" . . . i i it i e e e e e e e 1 8264 PIVOtPIN . o« oo o s o o s 0 w5 5 5% 5 5 6 w5 9 5 0 @ 1
7563 18° —2700Hose Assembly . . . . . . . .. ... .. 1 8360 Brake Pedal Assembly . . . . .. ........... 1
7572 Brake LineClamp—Square . . . . . ... ...... 1 8383 BrakePedalPad . . .. ... ............. 1
7574 Brake LineClampAssembly . . . . . ... ...... 1 8590 Brake Shoe Spring—801b.(Top) . . . ... ..... 2
7588 Hydraulic Hose Mounting Assembly . . . . . ... .. 1 8591 Brake Shoe Spring — 80 Ib. (Bottom) . . . . ... .. 2
7596 Brake Line Assembly . . . . . ... ... .. 1

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDERED AND

SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR






4> ORAKE oA 3 713, 8714, BN
m, 87N, THiS Ag"v 1] mt%& mrH

ALL "M” & ONT 2
807¢- BRARE CLUSTER ASS'Y RM

07 oRax, v

RV ULLETIN NO.

Rt e
W

8230

e ©, ez
B224-a5S'Y fony
‘Q)/¥ i_mus‘v Lmy .~

nm‘-’gmxe SHOE (FITS EiTHER SIDE)
(BOTH BRAKE SHOES ARE THE SAME)
(4 SHOES REQ'D PER CAR)

e SR

8638 BRAKE SHOE.

RV TIN ).
BR28" SPRING ¢ ADJUSTER KIT, (RH LH)

£6:5-77 FOR INFORMATION
ON_THESE PARTS INCLUDES ITEMS 1,2,¢3 (ONE OF EACH)
B224- WHEEL CYLINDER ASSEMBLY COMPLETE (RH)
8225 WHEEL. CYUINDER ASSEMBLY COMPLETE (LH)
Q226 WHEEL CYLINDER SERVICE KIT (RM.ILM}
BOTES;
(@ - THESE PARTS: 8713,8714,8718,8716, @~ THESE PARTS: 1032, 8731
STARTED ON CAR SERAL ® N-173%9 STARTED ONCAR SERIAL

© ~THESE PARTS: 879, 8727 STARTED ON CAR # N-1888S.
SERIAL ® N~I7S8,(ALSO 8728 SERVICE KIT)

@ ~THESE 2aRTS: 8564, 8567, 8613, 8575
STARTED ON CAR SERIAL ® N-14862

@~8638 BRAKE SHOE STARTED ON CAR
SERIAL® N-12257.

HYDRAULIC BRAKE GROUP

No. No'.
Part No. Description Req'd. Part No. Description Req'd.
320 %" x1"HexHeadBolt..........c.cooiviiiniiieninannnnn. 3 8228 Spring & Adjuster Kit (RH. & LH.) ...t 2
357 R LOCKWEAShOr........covvvviiiiecriiicnnnecnncananes 3 8229 Brake Line Assembly (L.H.) ................. . 1
403 %" x%"HexHeadBolt ................ociiiiiiiiiill. 2 8230 Brake Line Assembly (RH.)................. 1
451 Ya” LOCK WBSh®r ... .cccviiiiiiiiienintnennneacnananones 4 8236 Brake Pedal Return Spring............coevnn 1
1028 V" HBX NUL ... .cciiiiiiiiiiietieaientineeciannennns 4 8264 PIVOt PiM...c.cvvirrinneneannreneaanasennnas 1
1032 Nylon BuShing .......c.oiiieninennnenenenannieneenonss 1 8360 Brake Pedal Assembly ................c..... 1
7173 5/16" x %" Hex Head Bolt............ccciiiiiiinnnnnnns 8 8383 BrakePedal Pad.......c.ccveeeciiannianennes 1
7265 Clip. Brak@ Lin® ........coovunruinniiieenienieniennaonns 4 8564 PlungerBody .........c.ceiiiiaiiaiienens 1
7473  5/16"—18 Nylon insert Lock Nut ...............oeunnns 8 8567 PIUNGErROD .....ovvvunnnnrneiereaannaennns 1
7479 %" x1%" HexHead Bolt ...............cccoiiiiiiill. 2 8574 Master Cylinder Boot .........coooverennnnnnns 1
7572  Square Brake Line Clip ....................... ees 1 8575 Plunger ASSMDIY ........c.ceerereaannneenenn 1
7574 Brake Line Clamp Assembly .................. —— 1 8590 Brake Shoe Spring — 80 Ib. (Top) ............. . woin 1
7598 Brake Lin® Assembly ...........c.ieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieann. 1 8591 Brake Shoe Spring — 80 Ib. (Bottom)........... - 1
7643 Brake Hose Assembly ..........cccciiviienennninennnnns 1 8613 %"—20 Hex Jam Nut (Thin) ...........cccuunnn. o 1
7716 3/16" x %" Hex Head Selt Tapping Screws.............. 2 8638 Brake Shoe (Fits either side) .................. « b 4
8011 RetainerRiNG .......c.coovviineneneinenacirennananans 2 8713 Hydraulic Brake HOS® ............ccoovueenen. 1
8076  Brake Cluster Assembly RH..............ccooieniiinne 1 8714 Frame Bracket ...............cceeveeeneennnns e 1
8077 Brake Cluster Assembly L.H.................coiiiiial. 1 8715 “U" Clip (Brake HOS8) .......c..cccueevrernennnns ¢ e 1
8078 Brake Drum ..........cccciiiiieiccrencrccotncncnecneas 2 8716 Brass Tee (Brake Lin®) ...........cceovvnennns § pare 1
8224  Wheel Cylinder Assembly Complete RH. ............... 1 8719  Master Cylinder (Complete) ................... i
8225 Wheel Cylinder Assembly Complete L.H. ............... 1 8727  Plug (Master Cylinder)......... reeeeeeeeaaaas 1
8226 Wheel Cylinder Service Kit RH. & LH. ................. 2 8728 Master Cylinder Repair Kit .........c..ccoveeeeeerennnnn. 1
8731 Brake Line Clamp Assembly ............covuniiieneninn 1

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDERED AND
SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR
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700«BATTERIES (EV-88)
4071 eBATTERIES (EV-106)

758 ¢CHARGER (MAC #1505
445°CHARGER (LESTER)
7838 9CHARGER (MAC®1555€)

~
v

8333- MAIN_ WIRING HARNESS ASS'Y,

(SPEED SWITCH TO SOLENCIDS)

8455« WIRE HARNESS CLAMP.
=2 e e = _8334-WIRE HARNESS ASSY, (SOLENOIDS TO RESISTORS)
8338 WIRE HARNESS ASS'Y. (FER SWITCH TO MOTOR) POWER WIRING
No. No.

Part No. Description Req‘d. Part No. Description Req’d.
1241 5/16” FlatWasher . . . . . . .. .. ... ... 6 8146 *18BlueAssy (80™) . . . . . . . . ..o oo 1
1242 5/16” Hex Nut. . . . . ... .. .. ..o 6 8148 *18 Orange Wire Assy (61"') . . . . . .. ... .. .. 1
2700 6 VoIt Battery (EV-88) . . ............. 6 8149 *18 Green Wire Assy (58") . . . .. ... ... ... 1
2758 Charger (MAC1505). . . . . . ... ... ..... 1 8151 *10 White Wire Assy (13”) . . . . .. ..« ... .. 1
4071 6 Voit Battery (EV-106) . . . . . . ... .. .... 6 81562 *10 Red Wire Assy (16") . . . . . . . . .. . .. .. 1
4107 Charger Receptacle . . . . . .. .......... 1 8153 *6Black Wire Assy (7)) . . . . ... .. .. ..... 1
7083 Battery Hold-Down . . .. ... .......... 3 8154 *18 RedWire Assy (4) . . . .. ... ........ 1
7084 LA I -1 | R e A E S R 6 8170 *10 Red Wire Assy (15"°) . . . . .. ... ... ... 1
7262 *6 Battery Wire {Short) . . . . . ... .. ..... 4 8171 *10 Yellow Wire Assy (23°") . . . . . . . v v v v o o 1
7263 *6 Battery Wire (Long) . . . . . .. .. ... ... 1 8199 Battery Hold-Down insulator . . .. ... ... ... 3
7288 *6Red Wire Assy (39”) . .. . . .. ..o v 1 8309 BussBar(Solenoids) . . . . . . ... ... ... ... 1
7289 *6 White Wire Assy (45°°) . . . . . . ... ... .. 1 8313 Wire Assembly Yellow. . . . . ... .. ... .... 1
7290 *6 Black Wire Assy (46") . . . . . . .. ... ... 1 8314 Wire Assembly Black (80*°) . . .. ... ....... 1
7293 *6 Red Wire Assy (19") . . . . . . . .. . . .. .. 2 8315 *18 Yellow Assy (Solenoid) . . . .. ......... 1
7294 *6 Black Wire Assy (19”°) . . . . . . . .« .. ... 1 8316 Wire Assembly First Speed. . . . . ... ... .... 1
7445 Charger (Lester) . . . . . . . . . oo v v v v v v v 1 8333 Main WiringHarness Assy . . . . .. ... ... ... 1
7701 F&RRotorHarness Assy . - . . . . « v ¢ v v oo 1 8334 Wire Harness Assy . . . . . . . ¢ v v v v v v v v e o 1
7838 Charger (Mac 1855E) . . . . .. .. ... ... .. 1 8338 Wire Harness Assy . . . « v v v v v v v v v v v o v o 1
8144 *18 Red Wire Assy {(76*°) . . . . . . .. ... ... 1 8455 WireHarnessClamp . . . . . ... ... ... .... 3
8145 *18 White Wire Assy (78”) . . . . ... ... ... 1

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDERED AND
SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR
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8355 RESISTOR ASSEMBLY

/’r, )
Se{'%le‘JN? ."4_“ / /
7813'5§NS A\ !44”

8325
8 TURNS
RESISTOR GROUP
No.
Part No. Description Req'd.
304 %“”"x1HexHeadBolt . ................ 6
332 “%'FlatWasher . ... .............00... 6
403 %" x5/8" HexHeadBolt . .............. 4
451 %"lockWasher . . .. ................. 12
1014 %”"HexNut(Brass) . . . ..........000... 8
1028 %" Hex Nut .. .. .........0i0iuuiun.. 8
2503 Bracket .............¢.00iiiiiienn 4
8324 Board . ¢ s soow s smms s wwi s e b e am e e 1
8325 Resistor Coil No. 1-FirstSpeed ........... 1
8326 Resistor Coil No. 2-Second Spped .. ....... 1
8327 Resistor Coil No. 3-ThirdSpeed . ......... 1
8355 Resistor Assembly . . .. .........0.000.. 1

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDEREb AND
SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR
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QBBI* b W, SEAT ASS'Y, WITH ARMREST ¢
SAIRCS NSTALLED.

. 8503 R SEAT ASS'Y. WITH ARMRESTS
llxl: |m1'&h‘g.
SEAT GROUP
No. No.
Part No. Description Req'd. Part No. Description Req’d.

332 %"FlatWasher . . ... ......0cccuou... 6 8394 Hinge Plate (Seat Plate) . . . . ... ... ... .. 2

334 3/8FlatWasher . . ... ... ... .....0.. 4 8395 HingePlate (Body). . . . . ... .. .. ... .... 2

451 %" Llockwasher . ... ............... 3 8412 PropRod Retainer. . . . ........... 8w s 1
1028 %-—20Hex Nut . ... ... .. ¢ o veuuueasoen 1 8413 PropRod . ... ... ... .0 iuinuenenonn 1
1606 3/16x%PopRivet . ... ... .......... 1 8414 PropRod Sleeve . . . . . ... ... .. ....... 1
7061 SeatPlate Trim . . . . . v v v v v v v e e ennnn 1 8417 Prop Rod Swivel Bushiflg . . .. ........... 1
7173 5/16—18x % HexHeadBolt . . .. ........ 4 8418 %—20 x 1%" Phillips Truss Hd. Mach Screw . . . . . . 1
7251 5/16—18 x 1"’ Phillips Truss Head Mach Screw . . . 4 8419 %—20 x 5/8" Phillips Truss Hd. Mach Screw. . . . . . 4
7252 %-20AcornNut. . . . . . . .. .. e e 2 8497 BucketSeat—R.H. . . .. .. ... ......... 1
7473 5/16—18 Nylon Insert Locknut . . . . . ... ... 8 8498 BucketSeat—L.H. . ... .............. 1
7698 Bushinglnsert . . . .. ... ... ... 1 8507 ArmRest—RH. . .................. 1
7757 % ConduitClamp . .. .. ... e eoveuun. 1 8508 ArmRest—LH. ... ................ 1
7820 5/16 Internal Tooth Lock Washer . . . . . ... .. 14 8521 Passenger SeatRiser . . . . . . ... ... .. .... 2
7861 RubberGrommet . . . . . . ..« ccc o 1 8569 Seat SlideWithout Lock . . . . . .. ... ...... i
8011 LockRing . . . . . . ¢ v vt v v it et e 1 8573 Seat Slide & Handle Assy. . . . ... ... ...... 1
8233 %—-20Nylon Insert Lock Nut . . . . ... ..... 11 8581 L.H. Seat Assembly with Armrest & Slides Inst.. . . . 1
8248  %-—20 x %'’ Phillips Truss Hd. Mach Screw . . .. . 2 8582 5/16—18 x %" Phillips TrussHd Screw . . . . .. .. 6
8251  %—20 x 1’ Phillips Truss Hd. Mach Screw . . . . . 6 8583 R.H. Seat Assembly with Armrest & Slides Inst. . . . 1
8379 SeatPlate . . ... ... . ... iinenn. 1 8596 516—-18x %" HexHead Bolt . . .. ... ...... 4
8381 SeatPlate Stiffener . . . . .. ... .. ...... 2 8604 Modified ConeWasher . . . . . . .. ... ...... 8
8393 HingePin ... .. ...ttt 2

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDERED AND
SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR
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NOTE:"840% - SCORECARD ASSY COMPLETE.

as7
FRAME
7539
1035
STEERING GROUP
No. No.
Part No. Description Reqg’d. Part No. Description Reg’d.
357 3/8 Lockwasher. . . . . . . .. et 3 7443 WU BOIt L L L L L L e e e e e e e e e e ¥
403 %'x5/8°HexBolt . . ..........0..... 4 7539 BallJoint—R.H. . .. .. .. ........... 2
451 %" Lockwasher . . . . . . . . . v i ittt tea. 2 7540 BaltJoint—LH. . .. ............... 2
705 3/8“x1% " HexBolt. . . ............... 3 7543 Drag Link . . .. . . . ..ot eeeennnn 1
706 B/B HEXNUL . w i v « ¢ w s 0 o s % 6000 o6 0 st 4 s 3 7555 %'HexNutLH. ... ............... 2
707 7/16”x1"HexBolt. . . . ... ........... . 3 7602 3/8“CastleNut . . ... ... ... .coeononon 4
720 7/16" Lockwasher . . . . . ... ... .. B % bed b 3 7706 SPring « «s v s v s s G S w s m Ee W e § e w8 e 1
1028 " Hex Nut . . . . . . i i et e e e e e e e e . 2 7816 Scorecard Clip . . . . & & v i i v it e e 1
1035 3/32”"x1"CotterPin . . . . .. ... ..., 4 7818 5/16” x1%"” Carriage Bolt. . . . ... ... .... 1
1242 5/16”" Hex Nut. . . . . ... ... .......... 1 7819 Nylon —Sleeve . . . . . . . . .. . e oo 1
1308 B Hex Nutspl. . . . . . . . i i i i e e 2 7820 5/16” StarWasher . . . . . . . . . v v v v v v oo 1
1309 SteeringWheel . . . . . . .. ... .......... 1 7834 Rubber Spacer. . . . . . . .. ¢ v i . 2
1312 SteeringGear . . . . . . . ittt 1 7861 Rubber Grommet . . . . . . ... ... 1
7118 SteeringPlate Ass’y . . . . . . . . ..ot e ... 1 8073 Pitman Arm . . . . . . . . i i it e e e e e e 1
7122 ScoreCardMountRing . . . .. ........... 1 8103 Stop-Steering . . . . . - . . ottt vt e e e 2
7148 Ball-Hand Knob . . . . . . . .. .. ... ...... 1 8156 TeRod : s 5 s v s s B s b s w83 @B EE®S i
7209 Score Card Plate Mount Ass’y . . . . .. ....... 1 8269 FeltPad . . . ... .. . ¢ i it v e enenn 3
7216 5/16" x 1* Flat Head Machine Screw . . . . . .. .. 1 8318 ScoreCardPlate . . . . . ... ... .. ... 1
7277 5/8  Lockwasher . . . .. ... .. ... .00, 1 8405 Score Card Ass'y Complete . . . ... ... .... i
7307 Decal-ScoreCardPlate . . . . ... ......... 1 8616 5/8"~18Hex Nut . . . .. ............. i

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDERED AND
SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR
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PART NO.

320

334

357

705
1035
1242
1308
7148
7209
7216
7539
7540
7555
7602
7706
7816
7818
7819
7820
7834
7841
7861
8156
8318
8525
8576
8577
8584
8754
8756

STEERING GROUP

DESCRIPTION

3/8-16x1" Hex Head Bolt

3/8 Flatwasher

3/8 Lockwasher

3/8=-16x1%" Hex Head Bolt

3/32 x 1" Cotter Pin

5/16-18 Hex Nut

1/2" Hex Nut

Ball Knob

Score Card Mtg. Nut

5/16-18x1" Flat Head Machine Screw
Ball Joint Right Hand

Ball Joint Left Hand .

1/2" Hex Nut Left Hand

3/8" Castle Nut

Spring (Scorecard)

Score Card Cup

5/16-18x1% Carriage Bolt

Nylon Sleeve

5/16" Internal Tooth Lockwasher
Sponge Washer

Plastic Steering Column Bushing
-Rubber Grommet

Tie Rod

Score Card Plate

Steering Box Mtg. Plate
Steering Gear

3/8-16x3/4" Hex Head Bolt
Steering Wheel

3/8-16 Nylon Insert Locknut
Drag Link

14A

QUANTITY

(2)
(3)
(3)
(1)
(4)
(1)
(2)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(4)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(3)
(1)
(3)
(1)







8016
S [
F=
S -

8308

7479

\ = SOLENOID GROUP

No.
Part No. Description Req'd.

332 %" FlatWasher . .........c00c0cueenn 20
1028 %'-20HexNut ...........00000.. 20
1242 6/16”-18Hex Nut . . . ... ..o tvvvennnnn 5
1606 3/16”" x %" PopRivet .........c.c0i000.. 3
7479 %' x1%"HexBolt .............. ... 10
7861 ) RubberGrommet . . . .. .. ..ccot v uenn 10
8016 36VoltSolenoid . . ......ccovvevuveen 5
8308 Bracket-Solenoid ..............0.. 1
8309 BussBar ........c.0c00ttticnnnnns 1
8315 WireAssembly . ..............c00.. 1

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDERED AND
SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR
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8978

8154 -WIRE ASS Y-RED

8315 -WIRE ASS'Y-YELLOW

8597-SOLENOID AND RESISTOR GROUP
ASS'Y, COMPLETE WITH WIRE ASS'Y'S,
LESS MOUNTING HARDWARE (7847
‘AND 8233)

e THIS SYSTEM STARTED WITH CAR_SERIAL
NO. N-13427

% MOUNTING HARDWARE

SOLENOID and RESISTOR ASSEMBLY

Part. No. Description No.
Reqg’d

304 %"-20 x 1" Hex Head Bolt .. ....ccovvvrvnnnnnannn. 1

332 Va" Flatwasher .......ccceeieeinnnnneennnnen vee. 24

403 %"-20 x % Hex Head Bolt ........ccovvevinnnnn.. 1
1028 Ya"-20 HEX NUt. .o oviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeennenn, 24
1242 5/16"-18 HEX NUt ¢ i it iiiiiiiiiiiiaiiiisaaaannnn 15
7479 %"-20 x 1%" Hex Head Bolt ...............cvuu.. 10
7847 %"-20 x %" Hex Head Bolt ............covvunnn.. 4
7861 Rubber Grommet. ......ccoiveeiinnieiinnnannanns 10
7893 H10-32 HEX NUt. oo iiiieeieriinenneennaneenennnn 10
8016 36 VoIt SOIEN0Id «ooveineeerennenenniinenannnnn. 5
8154 Wire Assembly - Red .......civieivinennannnnns 1
8233 %"-20 Nylon Insert Locknut ..........c.cceevvann. 2
8315 Wire Assembly - Yellow.......cooiviiinnnnnnnn. 1
8541 Resistor Coil Mounting Bracket .................. 4
8542 Solenoid Bracket . ..ooveeineeniiiieiiiinianna. 1
8543 BUSS Bar....ooiiiiiii i e 1
8978 1st Speed Resistor Coil ......ccoevveiinneennnn.. 1
8979 2nd Speed Resistor Coil ........c.cvvvivennnnn.. 1
8980 3rd Speed Resistor Coil ......cccovvvviineennnn... 1

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDERED AND
SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR
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WITH WIRE ASS'Y. LESS MOUNTING HARDWARE
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0008507 ~ SOLENOID & RESISTOR GROUP ASS'Y, COMPLETE

SELENOID & RESISTOR ASS'Y
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Club Car vehicles are designed and built to provide the ultimate in performance efficiency; however, proper
maintenance and repair are essential for achieving maximum service life and continued safe and reliable
operation.

This manual provides detailed information for the maintenance and repair of the Club Car vehicle, and
should be thoroughly reviewed prior to servicing the vehicle. The procedures provided must be properly
implemented, and the DANGER, WARNING, and CAUTION statements must be heeded.

This manual was written for the trained technician who already possesses knowledge and skills in electrical
and mechanical repair. If the technician does not have such knowledge and skills, attempted service or
repairs to the vehicle may render the vehicle unsafe. For this reason, Club Car advises that all repairs and/or
service be performed by an authorized Club Car distributor/dealer representative or by a Club Car factory-
trained technician.

It is the policy of Club Car to assist its distributors and dealers in continually updating their service knowledge
and facilities so they can provide prompt and efficient service for vehicle owners. Regional technical repre-
sentatives, vehicle service seminars, periodic service bulletins, maintenance and service manuals, and other
service publications also represent Club Car’s continuing commitment to customer support.

This manual covers all aspects of typical vehicle service; however, unique situations sometimes occur when
servicing a vehicle. If it appears that a service question is not answered in this manual, you may write to us at:
Club Car, Inc., P.O. Box 204658; Augusta, GA 30917-4658 USA, Attention: Technical Services, or contact a
Club Car Technical Service Representative at (706) 863-3000, ext. 3580.

NOTE: This manual represents the most current information at the time of publication. Club Car is contin-
ually working to further improve its vehicles and other products. These improvements may affect
servicing procedures. Any modification and/or significant change in specifications or procedures
will be forwarded to all Club Car dealers and will, when applicable, appear in future editions of this
manual.

Club Car reserves the right to change specifications and designs at any time without notice and
without the obligation of making changes to units previously sold.

There are no warranties expressed or implied in this manual. See the limited warranty found in the
vehicle Owner’s Manual.

Copyright © 1980, 2008 Club Car, Inc.
Club Car and Carryall are registered
trademarks of Club Car, Inc
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